

4 - H - P

Attorney File No. 4317-021 Express Mail Label EV328761760

COVER SHEET



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: please record the attached original of the Assignment.

1. Name, address of Conveying Party:

Edward R. Chamberlin c/o Standex Electronics 4538 Camberwell Road Cincinnati, OH 45209 2. Name, address of Receiving Party:

Standex International Corporation 6 Manor Parkway Salem, New Hampshire 03079-2481

3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Executed: April 13, 2004

10823 935

4. United States Patent Application filed concurrently.

Patent Application title LIQUID LEVEL SENSOR HAVING A VIRTUAL RING which is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/410,836, filed April 10, 2003, which is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/184,010, filed June 27, 2002, now issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,624,755 on September 23, 2003

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to:

William B. Ritchie Law Office of William B. Ritchie 43 Jackson Street Concord, NH 03301

- 6. Total Number of applications involved:
- 7. Total Fee \$40.00

4/19/2004 MGETACHE 00000133 10823935

01 FC:8021

8. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

1

40.00 OP

William B. Ritchie, Esquire Registration No. 33, N8

-14-04

PATENT REEL: 015896 FRAME: 0082

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Edward R. Chamberlin, c/o Standex Electronics, 4538 Camberwell Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45209, sell and assign to Standex International Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principle place of business at 6 Manor Parkway, Salem, New Hampshire 03079 (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors, assigns and nominees, my entire right, title and interest:

in and to the invention for a LIQUID LEVEL SENSOR HAVING A VIRTUAL RING invented by me, and shown and described in U.S. Patent Application filed concurrently which is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/410,836 filed on April 10, 2003, which is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Patent Serial No. 10/184,010 filed June 27, 2002, now issued as U.S. Patent 6,624,755 on September 23, 2003.

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries in the world, including all divisions, reissues, substitutions, extensions and continuations thereof;

and in and to all patents which may be granted therefore and all reissues and extensions thereof; and in all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all other issuing authorities to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting there from to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention and of the right to apply for Letters Patent therefore in all countries, make all rightful oaths, sign all other lawful papers, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries in the world.

I further authorize an officer of said Company to execute on my behalf all documents necessary for the filing of any such application including divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention and all documents necessary to apply for Letters Patent therefore in all countries including making all rightful oaths, signing all other lawful papers, and generally doing everything necessary on my behalf to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Company for said invention in all countries in the world.

IN WIINESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on the date so indicated below.

Edward R. Chamberlin

L.S. Date Apr. 13, 2004

PATENT REEL: 015896 FRAME: 0083

 \dot{c}

I hereby certify that the documents enclosed are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail on the date indicated below and are addressed to Box: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES, Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on October 15, 2004 William B. Ritchie

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of)
Chamberlin, Edward R.)
Serial No.: 10/823,935) Art Unit 2632
Filed: April 14, 2004)))
For: LIQUID LEVEL SENSOR HAVING A VIRTUAL RING)
Box: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	OPN/FIL
TRANSMITTAL	2 E 2 E

In response to United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of Assignment dated October 6, 2004, applicant is providing a check in the amount of \$80. Applicant inadvertently did not pay the full payment for the assignment recordation.

- Original Notice of Non-Recordation of Assignment dated October 6, 2004
- Original Recordation Form Cover Sheet.
- Original Assignment
- Check in the amount of \$80

Respectfully submitted,

Date: 10-15-04

10/20/2004 GTON11 00000065 10823935 01 FC:8021

80.00 DP

William B. Ritchie Attorney for Applicant, Reg. No. 33,118 Law Office of William B. Ritchie 43 Jackson Street Concord, New Hampshire 03301 (603) 225-5212 (603) 225-0086 (facsimile) email: bill@wbritchie.com

RECORDED: 04/14/2004